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	R4a
	R4a-1
	R4a-2

	R5
	R5-1
	R5-2

	R5a
	R5a-1
	R5a-2

	R6
	R6-1
	R6-2

	R6a
	R6a-1
	R6a-2

	R7
	R7-1
	R7-2

	R7a
	R7a-1
	R7a-2

	R8a
	R8a-1
	R8a-2

	R9
	R9-1
	R9-2

	R9a
	R9a-1
	R9a-2

	R10
	R10-1
	R10-2

	R10a
	R10a-1
	R10a-2

	R11
	R11-1
	R11-2

	R11a
	R11a-1
	R11a-2

	R12
	R12-1
	R12-2

	R12a
	R12a-1
	R12a-2

	R13
	R13-1
	R13-2

	R15
	R15-1
	R15-2

	R15a
	R15a-1
	R15a-2

	R16
	R16-1
	R16-2

	R18
	R18-1
	R18-2

	R19
	R19-1
	R19-2

	R21
	R21-1
	R21-2

	R22
	R22-1
	R22-2

	R23
	R23-1
	R23-2

	R24
	R24-1
	R24-2

	R26
	R26-1
	R26-2

	R27
	R27-1
	R27-2

	R28
	R28-1
	R28-2

	T2
	T2-1
	T2-2
	T2-3
	T2-5
	T2-7
	T2-8
	T2-9
	T2-10
	T2-11
	T2-12

	U1
	U1-1
	U1-2
	U1-3
	U1-4
	U1-5
	U1-6
	U1-7
	U1-8
	U1-9
	U1-10
	U1-11
	U1-12
	U1-13
	U1-14

	U2
	U2-1
	U2-2
	U2-3
	U2-4

	U3
	U3-1
	U3-2
	U3-3

	U4
	U4-1
	U4-2
	U4-3
	U4-4
	U4-5
	U4-6
	U4-7
	U4-8
	U4-9
	U4-10
	U4-11
	U4-12
	U4-13
	U4-14
	U4-15
	U4-16
	U4-17
	U4-18
	U4-19
	U4-20
	U4-21
	U4-22
	U4-23
	U4-24
	U4-25
	U4-26
	U4-27
	U4-28
	U4-29
	U4-30
	U4-31
	U4-32
	U4-33

	W1
	W1-1
	W1-2


	Nets
	50MHZ
	Pins
	CN1-2
	U4-9

	NetLabels
	50MHZ
	50MHZ


	A
	Pins
	CN1-11

	NetLabels
	A


	ADC0_DP1_P
	Pins
	CN1-27

	NetLabels
	ADC0_DP1_P


	ADC1_4A_P
	Pins
	CN1-19

	NetLabels
	ADC1_4A_P


	ADC1_5A_P
	Pins
	CN1-17

	NetLabels
	ADC1_5A_P


	ADC1_6A_P
	Pins
	CN1-15

	NetLabels
	ADC1_6A_P


	ADC1_7A_P
	Pins
	CN1-13

	NetLabels
	ADC1_7A_P


	ADC1_DP0_P
	Pins
	CN1-21

	NetLabels
	ADC1_DP0_P


	ADC1_DP1_P
	Pins
	CN1-25

	NetLabels
	ADC1_DP1_P


	ADC1_DP3_P
	Pins
	CN1-23

	NetLabels
	ADC1_DP3_P


	APD
	Pins
	R26-1
	R27-2
	U1-12

	NetLabels
	APD
	APD


	B
	Pins
	CN1-9

	NetLabels
	B


	CAN0_H
	Pins
	CN1-29

	NetLabels
	CAN0_H


	CAN0_L
	Pins
	CN1-31

	NetLabels
	CAN0_L


	CONFIG0
	Pins
	R2a-2
	U4-28

	NetLabels
	CONFIG0


	CRSDV
	Pins
	CN1-14
	R5a-1

	NetLabels
	CRSDV
	CRSDV


	GND
	Pins
	C6-1
	C7-1
	C12-2
	C13-2
	C14-2
	C22-2
	CN1-39
	CN1-40
	D7-2
	Q1-1
	Q1-2
	Q1-3
	R24-1
	T2-8
	U3-3

	NetLabels
	GND
	GND


	GND_CLR
	Pins
	C1-1
	C3a-1
	C4a-1
	C5a-1
	C6a-2
	C7a-2
	C9a-1
	C10a-1
	C11a-1
	C12a-1
	C15a-1
	CN1-35
	R15a-1
	U4-1
	U4-33
	W1-2

	NetLabels
	GND_CLR


	GNDX
	Pins
	C6-2
	C8-2
	C9-2
	C10-2
	C15-2
	C16-2
	C20-2
	C26-2
	J7-1
	R10-1
	R11-1
	R18-2
	R27-1
	T2-2
	U1-6
	U2-3


	I2C1_SCL
	Pins
	CN1-34

	NetLabels
	I2C1_SCL


	I2C1_SDA
	Pins
	CN1-36

	NetLabels
	I2C1_SDA


	LED0
	Pins
	R2-1
	U4-30

	NetLabels
	LED0


	LED1_SPD
	Pins
	R1-1
	U4-31

	NetLabels
	LED1_SPD


	MDC
	Pins
	CN1-20
	U4-12

	NetLabels
	MDC
	MDC


	MDIO
	Pins
	CN1-22
	R12a-2
	U4-11

	NetLabels
	MDIO
	MDIO


	NetU4_29
	Pins
	U4-29


	NetU4_27
	Pins
	U4-27


	NetU4_26
	Pins
	U4-26


	NetU4_22
	Pins
	U4-22


	NetU4_21
	Pins
	U4-21


	NetU4_19
	Pins
	U4-19


	NetU4_14
	Pins
	U4-14


	NetU4_13
	Pins
	U4-13


	NetU4_8
	Pins
	U4-8


	NetR23_1
	Pins
	R23-1
	R28-1
	U1-1
	U2-4


	NetR22_1
	Pins
	R22-1
	U2-1


	NetR15_1
	Pins
	R15-1
	T2-7


	NetR12_2
	Pins
	R12-2
	U1-11


	NetR11a_2
	Pins
	R11a-2
	U4-15


	NetR11_2
	Pins
	R11-2
	U1-13


	NetR10a_2
	Pins
	R10a-2
	U4-16


	NetR10_2
	Pins
	R10-2
	U1-14


	NetR7_1
	Pins
	R7-1
	U1-10


	NetR5a_2
	Pins
	R5a-2
	U4-18


	NetR4a_2
	Pins
	R4a-2
	U4-20


	NetQ2_4
	Pins
	Q2-4
	R13-2


	NetQ2_1
	Pins
	Q2-1
	Q2-2
	Q2-3
	R18-1
	U1-3


	NetQ1_5
	Pins
	Q1-5
	Q1-6
	Q1-7
	Q1-8
	R5-1
	T2-11
	T2-12


	NetLD2_2
	Pins
	LD2-2
	R2-2


	NetLD1_2
	Pins
	LD1-2
	R1-2


	NetD8_2
	Pins
	D8-2
	Q2-5
	Q2-6
	Q2-7
	Q2-8
	T2-5


	NetD6_2
	Pins
	D6-2
	Q1-4
	R15-2


	NetD6_1
	Pins
	D6-1
	D7-1


	NetD3_2
	Pins
	D3-2
	J1-9


	NetD3_1
	Pins
	D3-1
	J1-10


	NetD2_2
	Pins
	D2-2
	J1-8


	NetD2_1
	Pins
	D2-1
	J1-7


	NetC23_2
	Pins
	C23-2
	D1-2
	FB2-2
	R12-1
	U1-7


	NetC22_1
	Pins
	C22-1
	D12-3
	R16-1


	NetC21_2
	Pins
	C21-2
	R28-2


	NetC20_1
	Pins
	C20-1
	C21-1
	R23-2
	U1-2


	NetC19_2
	Pins
	C19-2
	R21-2


	NetC18_2
	Pins
	C18-2
	D12-1
	R21-1
	U2-2
	U3-2


	NetC18_1
	Pins
	C18-1
	C19-1
	R19-1
	R24-2
	U3-1


	NetC15a_2
	Pins
	C15a-2
	R15a-2
	U4-10


	NetC15_1
	Pins
	C15-1
	C16-1
	D10-3
	U1-4


	NetC12a_2
	Pins
	C12a-2
	R8a-1
	R9a-1


	NetC11a_2
	Pins
	C11a-2
	R6a-1
	R7a-1


	NetC8_1
	Pins
	C8-1
	C23-1
	D1-1
	D14-1
	FB1-2
	L1-1
	R7-2
	U1-8
	U1-9


	NetC7_2
	Pins
	C7-2
	R5-2


	NetC6a_1
	Pins
	C6a-1
	C7a-1
	U4-2


	NetC4a_2
	Pins
	C4a-2
	C5a-2
	L3-2
	U4-3


	NetC3a_2
	Pins
	C3a-2
	D1a-1
	D2a-1
	R1a-2
	U4-32


	NetC1_2
	Pins
	C1-2
	J1-4
	L4-1


	POE_NET03
	Pins
	D14-2
	J7-2
	R26-2

	NetLabels
	POE_NET03


	POE_NET05
	Pins
	C9-1
	C10-1
	C11-1
	L1-2
	R6-2
	T2-3

	NetLabels
	POE_NET05


	POE_NET07
	Pins
	R9-2
	T2-1

	NetLabels
	POE_NET07


	POE_NET09
	Pins
	C26-1
	D10-1
	R9-1

	NetLabels
	POE_NET09


	POE_NET11
	Pins
	C12-1
	C13-1
	L2-1
	T2-9
	T2-10

	NetLabels
	POE_NET11
	POE_NET11


	POE_NET14
	Pins
	C11-2
	D8-1
	R6-1

	NetLabels
	POE_NET14


	RD+
	Pins
	J1-3
	R8a-2
	U4-5

	NetLabels
	RD+
	RD+


	RD-
	Pins
	J1-5
	R9a-2
	U4-4

	NetLabels
	RD-
	RD-


	RESET_B
	Pins
	CN1-32

	NetLabels
	RESET_B


	RESET_ETH
	Pins
	CN1-4
	D2a-2

	NetLabels
	RESET_ETH
	RESET_ETH


	ROFF1
	Pins
	CN1-3

	NetLabels
	ROFF1


	RON1
	Pins
	CN1-1

	NetLabels
	RON1


	RX_ER
	Pins
	CN1-12
	R4a-1

	NetLabels
	RX_ER
	RX_ER


	RXD0
	Pins
	CN1-16
	R10a-1

	NetLabels
	RXD0
	RXD0


	RXD0P
	Pins
	CN1-5

	NetLabels
	RXD0P


	RXD1
	Pins
	CN1-18
	R11a-1

	NetLabels
	RXD1
	RXD1


	SHIELD
	Pins
	J1-11
	J1-12
	W1-1


	TCK
	Pins
	CN1-24

	NetLabels
	TCK


	TD+
	Pins
	J1-1
	R6a-2
	U4-7

	NetLabels
	TD+
	TD+


	TD-
	Pins
	J1-2
	R7a-2
	U4-6

	NetLabels
	TD-
	TD-


	TDI
	Pins
	CN1-26

	NetLabels
	TDI


	TDO
	Pins
	CN1-28

	NetLabels
	TDO


	TMS
	Pins
	CN1-30

	NetLabels
	TMS


	TRC_002
	Pins
	R13-1
	U1-5

	NetLabels
	TRC_002


	TX_EN
	Pins
	CN1-10
	U4-23

	NetLabels
	TX_EN
	TX_EN


	TXD0
	Pins
	CN1-8
	U4-24

	NetLabels
	TXD0
	TXD0


	TXD0P
	Pins
	CN1-7

	NetLabels
	TXD0P


	TXD1
	Pins
	CN1-6
	U4-25

	NetLabels
	TXD1
	TXD1


	V+
	Pins
	C24-1
	D2-3
	D3-3
	FB1-1

	NetLabels
	V+
	V+
	V+


	V-
	Pins
	C24-2
	D2-4
	D3-4
	FB2-1

	NetLabels
	V-
	V-
	V-


	VIN_3V3
	Pins
	C9a-2
	C10a-2
	CN1-33
	D1a-2
	L3-1
	L4-2
	LD1-1
	LD2-1
	R1a-1
	R2a-1
	R12a-1
	U4-17

	NetLabels
	VIN_3V3


	VOUT
	Pins
	C14-1
	CN1-37
	CN1-38
	D12-2
	L2-2
	R16-2
	R19-2
	R22-2

	NetLabels
	VOUT
	VOUT
	VOUT






